Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-405
Rev. 0 | Page 17 of 20
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty Reference Designator Part Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 +15V Red testpoint Vero 20-313137
2 AGND, AGND1 Black testpoint Vero 20-2137
14 C1, C4, C7, C44, C45, C46, C53,
C54, C55, C57, C58, C59, C60, C61
0.1 µF, 0402, 16 V, X7R ceramic capacitor Kemet C0402C104K4RAC
3 C11, C12, C49 1 nF, 0603, 50 V, NP0 ceramic capacitor AVX 06035A102JAT2A
1 C14 10 nF, 10000 pF, 50 V, X7R, 0402 ceramic capacitor Vishay VJ0402Y103KNAAJ
4 C15, C42, C47, C50 1 µF, 25 V, X5R, 0805 ceramic capacitor Taiyo Yuden TMK212BJ105KG-T
1 C17 10 µF, 10 V, 10%, X5R, 0805 ceramic capacitor Murata GRM21BR61A106KE19L
1 C18 470 pF, MLCC, 0603, X7R, 50 V capacitor Multicomp MCCA000216
2 C19, C20 12 nF, MLCC, 0603, X7R, 25 V capacitor Multicomp MCCA000166
8 C2, C3, C10, C16, C24, C38, C52, C56 10 pF, 0402, 50 V, NPO ceramic capacitor AVX 04025U100GAT2A
1 C21 1.2 nF, MLCC, 0603, X7R, 50 V capacitor Multicomp MCCA000226
2 C23, C37 0.1 µF, 0402, 25 V, X5R ceramic capacitor Taiyo Yuden TMK105BJ104KV-F
3 C25, C29, C39 100 pF, 0402, 50 V, COG ceramic capacitor Murata GRM1555C1H101JD01D
2 C26, C27 12 pF, 0603, 50 V, NPO, SMD ceramic capacitor Phycomp 2238 867 15129
4 C31, C62, C66, C70 1 µF, 0402, 6.3 V, X5R ceramic capacitor Murata GRM155R60J105KE19D
1 C34 10 pF, 0603, multilayer ceramic capacitor AVX 06035A100JAT2A
1 C35 22 µF, 0805, 6.3 V, X5R ceramic capacitor Murata GRM21BR60J226ME39L
3 C36, C48, C51 22 µF, RTAJ_A, 6.3 V tantalum capacitor (TAJ-A case) AVX TAJA226K006R
1 C40 1 µF, 25 V, X5R, 0603 ceramic capacitor Taiyo Yuden TMK107BJ105KA-T
1 C41 0.1 µF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 ceramic capacitor Murata GCM188R71H104KA57D
1 C43 DNP, RTAJ_D capacitor (not inserted) N/A N/A
8 C5, C8, C13, C22, C28, C30, C32, C33 1 µF, 0603, 10 V, X5R capacitor Murata GRM188R61A105KA61D
1 C6 100 µF RTAJ_B, Case B, 100 µF, 6 V capacitor Kemet T520B107M006ATE040
2 C63, C71 10 nF, 0402, X7R, 16 V, 10 nF capacitor Murata GRM155R71C103KA01D
4 C64, C65, C67, C68 DNP 0402 capacitor location (not inserted) N/A N/A
1 C9 8200 pF, 50 V, X7R, 0402 ceramic capacitor Vishay/Vitramon VJ0402Y822KNAAJ
4 CPOUT, REFIN, VTUNE, VVCO SMA_CARD_EDGE_RF_VER2 connector
jack end launch PC gold SMA